

## SCHEDULE

### MODIFICATIONS OF ACTS OF THE SCOTTISH PARLIAMENT

#### **Public Services Reform (Scotland) Act 2010**

- 3.**—(1) The Public Services Reform (Scotland) Act 2010<sup>(1)</sup> is amended as follows.
- (2) In section 3<sup>(2)</sup> (transfer to certain bodies of functions of Waterwatch Scotland)—
- (a) in subsection (4), for “Citizens Advice Scotland” substitute “Consumer Scotland”,
  - (b) in subsection (5), for “Citizens Advice Scotland” substitute “Consumer Scotland”, and
  - (c) omit subsection (8).

---

(1) 2010 asp 8.

(2) Section 3(4) and (5) was amended by [S.I. 2014/631](#) and section 3(8) was inserted by [S.I. 2014/631](#).